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TOTAL PARCEL AREA: 7952 SF

Assessor's 1D No:7147-009-019
Address:3636 GARDENIA AVE LONG BEACH CA 90807

Property Tyﬁe:Single Family Residential
roperty Boundary Description

TRACTNO 10607

S225FTOFLOTIE

AND ALL DF LOT19

ZONING

OCCUPANCY GROUP:
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTIDN:
# STORIES:

HEIGHT:

TYPE OF FIRE SPRINKLER:

R-3

V-8

1
13-4"

Rain Barrel
Fact Sheet

Small Scale Residential
LID BMP Measures

Are Rain Barrels Feasible
| at my Residence?

§| Rain barrels are appropriate where the following site
M| characteristics are present:
- oot asss withdownapoutsarerequired.

- Alovel,f Rain barrls should onl

EXTERIOR J
A _? Pttt \I
f ‘ it —— WALL LESS THAN §' T0 =
MINIIMUM (1) LAYER Z"—/ ‘ ﬁﬂ?x&fm @ MUST BE 1 HR FIRE
TYPE 'X' vent holes allowed. RESISTANCE RATED
GYPSUM BOARD
6" O.C.
. NS E:TEMMM - LOT=174352 SF
onta AT .= — ® s - 2815F
I _V 1 -\Adlsfeaﬂirg
MINIMUM () LAYER, 3" Pt Y (E) 2 CAR GARAGGE ~ =1,200 SF
Phig gl ding o vel oy AND WORKSHOP T0
FACE OF 2% BTI0S, @ CONVERT INTD ADU
||-HR EXTERIOR WALL TOTAL 3 4GTSF

LOTCOVER 3.481/7.352=043%
FAR 3.481/7.952=0.43

THE USABLE OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENT IS 16%. = 1,272 sf

AREA # 1 = I7'8"x08'8"= 1272 SF
AREA #2= 22'9"x34'0"= 73 §F

Small Scale Residential | Rain Barrel

TOTAL AREA PROVIDE: 2,027 SF> 16% DK |

LID BMP Measures Fact Sheet

Design Criteria
and Considerations

] Overflow outlet is provided and designed to disperse

of
Long Beach. The be
plied with.

‘geotechnical hazards related to siope stabifty or tiggering

o

barel,
screening are n place. ‘and at least 10 feet from buiding foundations.

=] o pr

‘Remember
weighs approximately 400 pounds when full

55-gallon ain barrel wil

" ressonable distance from the ain barls
Rain barrels have beena
part of intelligent rainwater

(ND)

USE: ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT
SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING

Building Improvement
Square Footage:

Year Build / Effective Year Built:

Bedrooms / Bathrooms
Units

I

2.291

1938 /1358
4/4

f

of years. As a Best
Management Practices
component, rain barrels
provide an extremely
cost-effective rainwater

How Many Rain Barrels Do | Need?

is shown i the following table

storage and distribution
solution .

d on a soped surtace, the base where
ing appropriate
baen placed on elovated

without consuting ocalbuicing
code o

Operations
and Maintenance

be achered to. The.
that will be complied with.

a

allboxes

ng maj : ot
ownspouts, and leaders willbe repaired or eplaced
as needed.

For more information, contact
Long Beach Development Services at

(562) 570.5237 or www.Ibds.info

LONG BEACH
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
BULDNGABETTERLONGBEAGH 333 W. Ocean Blvd., 4th Floor - Lang Beach, CA 90802 - www.ibds.info

SCOPE OF WORK

Rain Barrel
Fact Sheet

Small Scale Residential
LID BMP Measures

EXISTING 2 CAR GARAGE AND WORKSHOP TO CONVERT INTO
ADU1.200 SF

juicy

VICINITY MAP

20000t B

45050

SEpER

9

DISTANCE TO BUS STOP No. 21,22,23

0.11 MILES < 0.5 MILES

CONSULTANTS

ENERGY

DESIGNER

OSCAR MELCHOR
21731 VENTURA BLVD. SUITE 110

ADRIAN LOPEZ
10700 DOWNEY AVE #318

'WOODLAND HiLLS, CA 91364 DOWNEY CA 90241

8186333290 562519 5450
ENGINEER OWNER
OSCARMELCHOR THOMAS CAMPBELL

21731 VENTURA BLVD. SUITE 110
WOODLAND HiLLS, CA 91364
818633-3290

3636 GARDENIA AVE
LON BEACH CA 90807

Rain barrels are appropriate where the following site
N characteristics are present:

 Roof areas withdownspeuts ar requie,
- Aol

inderstand that the City of Long Beach Depar

o P
algae growth and the breeding of vecors. Cleaning

ty to fine site owners for violating

it
vectors are breeding n a rain barre, the barrelwill be.
drained immediately.

o

g dry
barrelis notin use.

Owner Certification
“As the owner of the project property, | heraby certf
o tothe|

Date: 4/19/2024

Small Scale Residential [ Tree Planting
LID BMP Measures Fact Sheet

] After thetres s  year ol watering recuirement are
minimal. Expect o water overy sx weeks as necessary for
the nextfow years ofthe ree's growth.

] One rees are mature, maintenance wal o include puling

Design Criteria
and Considerations

tree,

Long Beach. The owner should check all boxes e ickeason e k0os

i e S
Tree Planting Guidelines

side the pot)and amost as doep s the height o the oot balL
Making suro the walk of the hole you dug have 1o0se enough

] Canopy trees must be planted t east 10 et from the

most effectively,canopy trees should be planted within

suchas.

akoway. up with ashovel.
] i planting a canopy tree within close promity (20 feet)
Questons

55-gallon rain barelwillweigh over 400 pounds.

reasonable distance from the ran barra(s),

Forsitos within,
e

of years. As a Best
Management Practices

How Many Rain Barrels Do | Need?

o

robated

Ifso,

iing their

] Fiin hole with si (pck down soi o helpstabiz the
9ol at e 1 nch o voidrotting. Bu a walor basin

utitios before planting the canopy tree n

way.

component, rain harrals
provide an extremely
cost-effective rainwater
storage and distribution
solution .

is shown in the following table

Operations
and Maintenance

[ 001 1500 I 0 |

planted,

[ 5012000 T 0 |

[ 200 200" T m ]

The
that will be compiied with.

For more information, contact
Long Beach Development Services at

(562) 570.5237 or www.lbds.info

LONG BEAGH
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
BULONGABETERLOGEEAGH 333 W, Ocaan BIval., 41h Floor - Long Baach, CA 0802 - www.Ibds.info.

“I certify that the proposed work will no destroy
or unreasonably interfere with any access or
utility easement belonging to others and located
on my property. But in the event such work does
destroy or unreasonably interfere with a such

a Y
to the holder(s) of the easement will be
provided”

ouner
Signature Title

chips. Adding muich keeps soil temperate, reduces

the base of the trc.

5, due o he projcted
10824 or 6 neh

Owner Certification
“As the owner o the project

Date: 411912024,

Ouner Signature:

(" cTYoFLonGBEACH )
APPROVED

May 17 2024

Thomas Campbell 411772024

Print name/date

\ HISTORIC PRESERVATION J

DRAINAGE
3% SLOPE AWAY FROM HOUSE
2% SLOPE TOWARD PUBLIC WAY

ALL SITE DRAINAGE TO COMPLY WITH 2022 CRC AND DRAIN TO

STREET % MIN. SLOPE GRADE TO BE SICH THAT SURFACE WATER -

DRAINS AT MINIMUM FALL OF & INCHES WITHIN THE FIRST 10
FEET(2% ) OF A FOUNDATION WALL
NOTES:
TO UPGRADE ALL EXISITNG COMFORMING PLUMBING
FIXTURES TO NEW WATER CONSERVATIVE FIXTURES
SITE MEASUREMENTS BASED ON A SITE ASSESSMENT NOT
A LAND SURVEY

2022 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE (CRE).
2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC).

2022 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARD CODE (CALGREENY.

2027 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC).
2022 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC).
LONG BEACH MUNICIPAL CODE (LBMC).
HEALTH AND SAFETY CODE (HSC). TABLE (T).
2072 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE.

(0 TANKLES WATER HEATER

MINI SPLIT CONDENSER PER ENERGY CALLS.
(3 WATER METER 1" LINE

GAS METER 3" LINE

(8 SEWERLINE B4

(B NEWSUBPANEL 100 AMPS

THIS PROJECT IS SUBJECT T0 NPDES AND SUSMP REGULATIONS PER LBMC 1861,
PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING:

A THE PROJECT ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER OF RECORD. OR AUTHORIZED QUALIFIED
DESIGNEE, SHALL SIGN A STATEMENT ON THE PLANS TO THE EFFECT:

“AS THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER OF RECORD. | HAVE SELECTED APPROPRIATE BMPS T0
EFFECTIVELY MINIMIZE THE NEGATIVE IMPACTS OF THIS PROJECT'S CONSTRUCTION
ACTIVITIES ON STORM WATER QUALITY. THE PROJECT OWNER AND CONTRACTOR ARE
AWARE THAT THE SELECTED BMPS MUST BE INSTALLED, MONITORED, AND MAINTAINED TO
ENSURE THEIR EFFECTIVENESS. THE BMPS NOT SELECTED FOR IMPLEMENTATION ARE
REDUNDANT OR DEEMED NOT APPLICABLE TO THE PROPDSED CONSTRUCTION

4/18/2024

PROPERTY

12-0"
CURB FACE T0

POSITION

SITE PLA

SCALE J4"=1-0"
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| MAIN UNIT IS NOT FIRE SPRINKLERED |

ADU ADDRESS:

3636 GARDENIA AVE LONG BEACH CA 90807
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OWNER:
MAIN ADDRESS:
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GENERAL NOTES WINDOW NOTES

EMEGENCY ESCAPE/EXIT WINDOW (CBC SECTION 310.4)

1. BEDROOM EGRESS WINDOWS TO HAVE A MINIMUM CLEAR OPENING
AREA OF 57 SF WHEN ABOVE THE GRADE-FLOOR AND 5 SF ON
THE GRADE—FLOOR. A MINIMUM NET HEIGHT OF 24", A MINIMUM
NET WIDTH OF 20" AND A SILL HEIGHT NOT MORE THAN 44"
ABOVE FINISH FLOOR.
NEW FENESTRATION TO HAVE A MAXIMUM U-FACTOR OF 0.32 AND
A MAXIMUM SHGC OF 0.25.

20"CLEAR

A. THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT RESTRICT A FIVE-FOOT CLEAR AND
UNOBSTRUCTED ACCESS TO ANY WATER OR POWER DISTRIBUTION
FACILITIES (POWER POLES, PULL-BOXES, TRANSFORMERS, VAULTS,
PUMPS, VALVES, METERS, APPURTENANCES, ETC.) OR TO THE
LOCATION OF THE HOOK—UP. THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT BE
WITHIN TEN FEET OF ANY POWER LINES-WHETHER OR NOT THE
LINES ARE LOCATED ON THE PROPERTY. FAILURE TO COMPLY MAY
CAUSE CONSTRUCTION DELAYS AND/OR ADDITIONAL EXPENSES.

£

34-1/8" CLEAR

B. PLUMBING FIXTURES ARE REQUIRED TO BE CONNECTED TO A \
SANITARY SEWER OR TO AN APPROVED SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM -
(R306.3). 2 DP%A Le T
3 REA 4|5 || oPeNasLE
C. KITCHEN SINKS, LAVATORIES, BATHTUBS, SHOWERS, BIDETS, /N o [ Area
LAUNDRY TUBS AND WASHING MACHINE OUTLETS SHALL BE

MIN. SIZE WINDOW
FOR 24" CLEAR HEIGHT.

2

=

PROVIDED WITH HOT AND COLD WATER AND CONNECTED TO AN

APPROVED WATER SUPPLY (R306.4). MIN. SIZE WINDOW

FOR 24" CLEAR HEIGHT.

44"
44"

D. BATHTUB AND SHOWER FLOORS, WALLS ABOVE BATHTUBS WITH A
SHOWERHEAD, AND SHOWER COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE FINISHED
WITH A NONABSORBENT SURFACE. SUCH WALL SURFACES SHALL
EXTEND TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 6 FEET ABOVE THE 1. 20" MIN. CLEAR WIDTH

2. 24" MIN. CLEAR HEIGHT
FLOOR (R307‘Z)‘ 3. 5.7'SF.MIN. OPENABLE AREA

FLOOR LEVEL @ 1'-6"

ABOVE GRADE

E.  PROVIDE ULTRA-LOW FLUSH WATER CLOSETS FOR ALL NEW
CONSTRUCTION. EXISTING SHOWER HEADS AND TOILETS MUST BE
ADAPTED FOR LOW WATER CONSUMPTION

WALL LEGEND

1 EXISTING WALL
= = T DEMOLISHED WALL
SN NEW 2x4 WALLS

ELEC. SYMBOLS

RING DOORBELL

F.  SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL DWELLING UNITS
INTENDED FOR HUMAN OCCUPANCY, UPON THE OWNER'S
APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT FOR ALTERATIONS, REPAIRS, OR
ADDITIONS (R314.2)

G. WHERE A PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR ALTERATIONS, REPAIRS OR
ADDITIONS, EXISTING DWELLINGS OR SLEEPING UNITS THAT HAVE E
ATTACHED GARAGES OR FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCES SHALL BE
PROVIDED WITH A CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R315.2. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL ONLY BE
REQUIRED IN THE SPECIFIC DWELLING UNIT OR SLEEPING UNIT FOR
WHICH THE PERMIT WAS OBTAINED. (R315.2.)

TV HOOK-UPS (LIST CABLING REQ'D: CAT6,
STRUCTURED CABLING, ETC.)

TV PLUGS WILL BE 5'-6" FROM FLOOR (LIVING ROOM
BEDROOM, BATHROOM)
$D SWITCH (DIMMING CIRCUIT)

H. EVERY SPACE INTENDED FOR HUMAN OCCUPANCY SHALL BE
PROVIDED WITH NATURAL LIGHT BY MEANS OF EXTERIOR GLAZED $o
OPENINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R303.1 OR SHALL BE
PROVIDED WITH ARTIFICIAL LIGHT THAT IS ADEQUATE TO PROVIDE $°

SWITCH (VACANCY SENSOR CIRCUIT)
SWITCH (SINGLE CIRCUIT)

AN AVERAGE ILLUMINATION OF § FOOT-CANDLES OVER THE AREA £©r  DUPLEX CONVENIENCE OUTLET
OF THE ROOM AT A HEIGHT OF 30 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR AFCI
LEVEL. (R303.1) gl GFCI DUPLEX CONVENIENCE OUTLET
I A COPY OF THE EVALUATION REPORT AND/OR CONDITIONS OF =®  OUTLET WATERPROOF DUPLEX RECEPTACLE

LISTING SHALL BE MADE AVAILABLE AT THE JOB SITE

SMOKE/CO ALARM NOTES

SMOKE ALARM SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED HARD-WIRED WITH
BATTERY BACKUP AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
NFPA 72.

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED HARD-WIRED
WITH BATTERY BACKUP.

SHOWER FLOORS AND WALLS ABOVE BATHTUBS WITH INSTALLED
SHOWER HEAD SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A NONABSORBENT
SURFACE TO A HEIGHT NOT LESS THAN 6 FT ABOVE THE

FLOOR [CRC R307.2]

A MINIMUM 4” MOISTURE EXHAUST DUCT MUST BE PROVIDED

[CMC 504.4.2],

DRYER EXHAUST CANNOT EXCEED 14 FEET WITH A MAX. OF

TWO 90 DEG ELBOWS [CMC 504.4.2.1].

A FLEXIBLE DUCT CANNOT EXTEND MORE THAN 6 FT AND

CANNOT BE CONCEALED [CMC 504.4.2.2]

©
®

THERMOSTAT

BATHROOM EXHAUST FANS 50 CFM MIN
WITH HUMIDISTAT SENSOR

EXHAUST FAN + TIMER SWITCH

EXH.FAN OR MOTOR(4 AIR CHANGES/HR

MIN) MUST BE ENERGY STAR W/
HUMIDITY CONTROL SENSOR
@ ‘SMOKE DETECTOR CONNECTED TO THE
@ BUILDING HARDWIRED SYSTEM
w/120v BATTERY BACK UP

@ CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM
LIGHTING IN BATHROOMS, GARAGE, LAUNDRY
AND UTILITY ROOMS MUST BE HIGH EFFICACY
{é} OR HAVE VACANCY SENSORS. OTHER ROOMS
MUST HAVE HIGH EFFICACY LIGHTING OR HAVE
DOORS WINDOWS :ﬁ:
3630 HC SCSL 3630 S| F

VACANCY SENSORS OR DIMMERS
L SH
TsLiDING TFIx
SOLID CORE
HOLLOW CORE SLIDING It is the intent that all receptacles, switches and devices be centered on
HEIGHT
HEIGHT
WIDTH WIDTH

MUST BE CONTROLLEDBY A MOTION

SENSOR WITH INTEGRAL PHOTO CONTROL
field conditions arise that make centering impossible, consult the
designer for guidance on final shall i all

HOSE BIB AND SHUT OFF VALVE W/BACKFLOW DEVICE
roof framing to allow the centering shown on this plan for all recessed

FLOOD LIGHT
EXH.FAN 100 CFM
all finished surfaces, horizontally and vertically unless noted otherwise. I
WIN DOWS NOTE lighting. If framing is required to accommodate this layout,

ALLEXH.FAN TO BE " ENERGY STAR" RATED
Any coordination shall take place during rough framing, prior to rough-in.
THE NFRC TEMPORARY LABEL DISPLAYED ON
DOORS & WINDOWS MUST REMAIN ON THE UNIT
UNTIL FINAL INSPECTION HAS BEEN COMPLETED.

0 WALL LESS THAN ' T0 = MUST

A

BE I HR FIRE RESISTANCE

RATE[] ALL NEW TOILETS SHALLBE DUC;EE;:ZL:;:":I:‘:&l;ﬁTcSK\_l;ERLl:_E a dedicated 240-volt/30-amp feed
E’:ﬁ;{.ﬁ.ﬁ‘f"i‘;ﬂ SVEE;%SNRP DAMPER. EXHAUST DUCT IS LIMITED TO 14" fora future electric dryer. ' gn
4% IN FRONT (SUGGEST 36°) WITH 2 ELBOWS. THIS SHALL BE REDUCED 2' 43-8
BLOCKING FOI _— FOR EVERY ELBOW TN EXCESS OF 2°
WS N\ ) [ [/ er g8 | -
tﬂ; SRl 0 32580 W OR @\
. 5
& ,% | @ N o é@ Ao e
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& h Flo Vo TR BEDROOM =
3 . = 171 f 1 = = 5_7
T? He- (N) 32'x80" HC DR S - ‘Q\j% # //@ &= f & T};l\;}élég gEvg/_\rT;AR HEATER
© Vi © © o1 | N7 A , = E
gas range then 280 CFM 3 @ 3 3 | s @3’ / ®
range hood required, if e Q
electric range then 160 K GFCI | 30" '_E! WF;\';W‘[NT 0 S ,/ %
CFM range hood required /@_\;Eﬂfl[ G @ \ CITY OF LONG BEACH
| A0, \ =
>
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Yo
(E) 2x12 RR. @ 16" O.C. SCALE4"=1-D
(E) CRIPPLE WALL
W/ STUCCO
2x6 STUD
INSULATION
(E) STUCCO GARAGE NSULATION E) STUCCO
(1-HR FIRE RATED) CLG. 12-0" (2><)6 STUD
2x6 STUD
workshop.
10-0"
(E) CONC. SLAB
( (€) FTG

W | N [] I:l W S E H E [] |-| I- E THE NEW ADU WINDOWS WILL BE ARCHITECTURALLY
COMPATIBLE WITH THE PRIMARY DWELLINGS AND
STRUCTURES ON-SITE,
STORY EONOMON S i e O PE | R e pTTOR | SHGE | WATERIL IR | BRAD
WIDTH HEIGHT

Ist e | ®© 80 4 15" SLIDING 030 0.3 Woop BLACK Pella® Lifestyle Series Windows
Ist e | ® 10" B8 1" SLIDING 030 0.23 Woop BLACK Pella Lifestyle Series Windows
st |y | © R 68" 15" SLIDING 030 123 Wooo BLACK Pella® Lifestyle Series Windows
Ist | © 30 4 15" CASEMENT 030 0.23 WooD BLACK Pella® Lifestyle Series Windows
Ist | © 60" LR 15" SLIDING 030 0.3 Woop BLACK Pella® Lifestyle Series Windows
st |y | © 80" (R 15 SLIDING TEWP 030 0.3 Wooo BLACK Pella® Lifestyle Series Windows
Ist N D B-0" 6" 15" SLIDING DODR TEMP Wooo BLACK Pella® Lifestyle Series Windows
st NEW @) 34" 6-8" 15" HOLLOW CORE DOOR
Ist e B B-8" 15" BIFOLD DOOR Wooo BLACK Pella® Lifestyle Series Windows

“ELDERLY - FRIENDLY STANDARDS”

New exterior entry doors shall be 36" or wider.

An entry covered porch is required a minimum 5’ deep and recommended to be 10’ wide.

New interior 1st floor bathroom and bedroom doors shall have a minimum 32" clear, which is either a 32" pocket or a 34" swing
door. PROPOSED DOORS DO NOT COMPLY

All new toilets shall be the tall-elongated type (16.5” top of rim) in a 32 wide stall (16" on center) with minimum 24" in front.

All new showers shall be low threshold (4" max.) with a minimum 36" interior diameter.

There shall be blocking in all new shower/tub areas and behind the toilet for future

All new electrical outlets shall be minimum 18” to top of box.

All new light switches shall be a maximum of 48" from floor.

Any stairs shall have at least one handrail.

All stoves shall have 48” minimum clear in front of the stove, especially from any proposed kitchen islands, all other counters shall
have 42" minimum clear.

ion grab bar i or install now.

4" DIA. CLOTHES DRYER MOISTURE EXHAUST GAS DRYER.

(E) FTG

Y

SECTION X'-X'

SCALE 4= 1-0"

A%

‘k OO AOTRSO0 DSRS0 OSOAM Tt R |
o A A
SO OO X ]

R-30
INSULATION

(E) BEAM (E) BEAM

() STUCCO
GARAGE 2x6 STUD
CLG. 120"
INSULATION
(E) CONC.
( €) FTG

i

SECTION Y*-Y'

SCALE 4= 1-0"

3636 GARDENIA AVE LONG BEACH CA 90807
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THOMAS CAMPBELL

MAIN ADDRESS:

OWNER:

ENGINEER: 2023

DRAWN BY:
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10700 DOWNEY AVE
DOWNEY CA 90241

562-519-5450

REVISIONS

CONTRACTOR

DATE:

5/13/2024

DESCRIPTION:
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Solutions for Real Life

+ Four optional performanca packages

- Integrated binds and shades for addad privacy

+ Backad by the best imited lfetima warranty
for wood windows and patio doors!

+ Innovative Hidden Scroon provides easy and
convenient access to fresh air and natura ight
without compromising your view

Why Choose Pella
Lifestyle Series?

Designed
for Real Life.

Pella Lifestyle Series products are the #1 performing wood window
and patio door for the combination of energy, sound and value

Style Flexibility

the most

Redefining Performance

To make

Room-by-Room Solutions Superior energy efficiency.

whenit

s closed,

for added priva

The Best Limited Lifetime Warranty.
for Wood Windows and Patio Doors'

EndursGuara

Wood Protection
Advanced protection o wood
it th effectsof mastre,

LEGEND

Noise reducing windows.
for a healthier home.

(N) WOOD FRAME W/STUCCO MATCHING W/ EXISTING
HOUSE W/ 2 LAYERS OF GRADE O PAPER BETWEEN
PLYWOOD SHEAR PANEL AND EXTERIOR LATH

W
@

THE NEW ADUS WILL BE ARCHITECTURALLY
COMPATIBLE WITH THE PRIMARY DWELLINGS AND
STRUCTURES ON-SITE, INCLUDING THE USE OF

(E) AS-BUILT ROOF

COMPLIMENTARY COLOR PALETTES, EXTERIOR (G) S
FINISHES, ROOF PITCH, AND OTHER DESIGN
ELEMENTS. LOW PROFILE VENT AI200
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